

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$17.00 Total:\$17.00

2017-894070 02/01/2017 11:17 AM

ALLISON MACKENZIE, LTD

Pqs=4

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1220-24-601-006 Return Recorded Document To: DAWN ELLERBROCK, ESO. ALLISON MacKENZIE, LTD.

P.O. Box 646 Carson City, NV 89702

Affiant's Address/Mail Tax Statements To: ROBERT S. SCHAEFER P.O. Box 2754 Gardnerville, NV 89410

The person executing this document hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a deceased person.

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

STATE OF NEVADA) SS. **CARSON CITY**

ROBERT S. SCHAEFER does hereby subscribe and swear under penalty of perjury that the following assertions are true:

1. That on January 4, 2011, ROBERT S. SCHAEFER and ROBERTA C. SCHAEFER, husband and wife, acquired title as joint tenants with right of survivorship to a parcel of real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, by that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed recorded on January 7, 2011, as Document Number 776568, in the office of the Douglas County Recorder. Said real property more particularly described as follows:

> ALL THAT REAL PROPERTY SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: A PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED WITHIN A PORTION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 12 NORTH, RANGE 20 EAST, M.D.B. & M.,

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE WEST 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 12 NORTH, RANGE 20 EAST, M.D.B. & M.. THENCE EAST ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF ARABIAN LANE, 3,795.00 FEET PER DOCUMENT NO. 28264 TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THAT CERTAIN PARCEL OF LAND CONVEYED TO ANDREW T. MCCARTHY AND WIFE IN DEED RECORDED APRIL 23, 1974, IN BOOK 474, PAGE 585, AS DOCUMENT NO. 72838 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS: THENCE NORTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID MCCARTHY LANDS, 662.00 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF PARCEL NO. 2 PER DOCUMENT NO. 75182: THENCE CONTINUING NORTH, 461.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE WEST 247.50 FEET; THENCE NORTH 213.00 FEET TO THE CENTER LINE OF SORREL LANE; THENCE EAST ALONG SAID CENTER LINE, 247.50 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 213.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. EXCEPTING THEREFROM A PORTION LYING WITHIN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OF SORREL LANE, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS THE NORTHERLY 25.00 FEET OF ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL. SAID LAND BEING A PORTION OF PARCEL 2 OF THAT CERTAIN PARCEL MAP RECORDED SEPTEMBER 6, 1974, AS DOCUMENT NO. 75182. BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO THOMAS BAMEY AND SHANNON MICHELLE BAMEY, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS BY DEED FROM SHANNON MICHELLE BAMEY, A MARRIED WOMAN AS HER SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY RECORDED 08/16/2006 I DEED BOOK 806 PAGE 6499, IN THE DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, RECORDER'S OFFICE.

2. That ROBERTA C. SCHAEFER, also known as ROBERTA CLAIRE SCHAEFER, died on December 8, 2016. A Certificate of Death of ROBERTA CLAIRE SCHAEFER is attached hereto.

- 3. That at the time of death of ROBERTA C. SCHAEFER, title to the above-referenced real property continued to be held by ROBERT S. SCHAEFER and ROBERTA C. SCHAEFER, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship.
- 4. That the undersigned, ROBERT S. SCHAEFER, is the surviving spouse of ROBERTA C. SCHAEFER and the surviving joint tenant.
 - 5. That this affidavit is executed pursuant to NRS 111.365.

DATED on JANUARY 31, ,2017.

ROBERT S. SCHAEFER

On January, 2017, personally appeared before me, a notary public, ROBERT S. SCHAEFER, personally known (or proved) to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Affidavit of Death of Joint Tenant, who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing document.

SONJA FISCHER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPT. No. 04-89854-12 MY APPT. EXPIRES MARCH 14, 2018 NOTARY PUBLIC

3



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH **VITAL STATISTICS**

	.E NO. 3929671			CATE OF E	EATH			160224 TE FILE NUMB		7
TYPE OR PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST, SUFFIX)					2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH				
PERMANENT	Roberta Claire		SCHAEFER			December 08,		1 \	Douglas	ł
BLACKINK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION C	F DEATH 3c. HOS	PITAL OR OTHER IN	STITUTION -Name(if	not either, give	street an 3e.If Hosp. or I	nst. indicate D	OA,OP/Emer. F	Rm. 4, SEX	\neg
DECEDENT	Gardnerville		1925 Sorrel Lane			Inpatient(Spec	' Home		Female	
PEOFNEUI			Hispanic Origin? Specify No - Non-Hispanic (Years)		E-Last birthday	76, UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. MOS I DAYS HO	UNDER 1 DAY	T. 1.		
į	Whit	71			January 05, 1945					
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	I		of States 13			Robert S SCHAEFER				
HANDBOOK REGARDING	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER		CCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of			14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US Armed				
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	-4317		Cosmotologist			Beauty Salon Forces? No				
ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15	b. COUNTY	ļ	TOWN OR LOCATIO	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON	EET AND NUMBER	-	The state of the s	LIMITS (Specify Yes	
٠>	<u>Nevada</u>	Douglas		ardnerville		Sorrel Lane ARENT - NAME (First)	Middle Lan C	(effice)	or No) Yes	┥
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (File	rst Middle Last Si dward Henry J	•		IV. MUTHER/P/		Miccie Last S Marietta MC		1 /	
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) 18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)									
	Robert S SCHAEFER PO Box 2754 Gardnerville, Nevada 89410							1		
DISPOSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER (Specify) 19b. CEMETERY OR CREMATORY - NAME					19c, LOCATION City or Town State				
/igrosi Hon	Burial Independence Cemetery Independence California 93526 20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting as Such) 20b. FUNERAL DIRECTOR 20c. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY									
	DARREN K HILL LICENSE NUMBER Waltons Funerals & Cremations-Chapel of the Valley									
	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED 884 1281 N Roop Carson City NV 89706									
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS Brune Mortuary 325 W. Elm St Bishop CA 93514									
	21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED NITA SCHWARTZ M.D. 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) December 12, 2016 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER 21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) 22a. On the bests of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) 22b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c. HOUR OF DEATH 22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)									
CERTIFIER	NITA SCHWARTZ M.D. 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) December 12, 2016 NITA SCHWARTZ M.D. 21c. HOUR OF DEATH 10:30				22b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c. HOUR OF DEATH					
	21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER				22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e				PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)	
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print) 23b. LICENSE NUMBER									
	Nita Schwartz M.D. 710 W. Washington St. Carson City, NV					/ 89703 9114 /ED BY REGISTRAR 24c. DEATH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE				
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	NN A BOYACE AUTHENTICATED	(Mo/Dav/Yr) -		ember 13, 2016	YE	_	NO X		
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).) Interval between onset and dea									th
DEATH	PART I (a) Squamous Cell Adenocarcinoma Of Lung With Metastasis									
	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE	OF:					Interval be	etween onset and dea	th
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE	(b)	A CONSTOURNO	700		ļ			i Intervel be	tween onset and dea	th
		A CONSEQUENCE	EUF:	/	/			interval be	armaen orizer sing des	41
STATING THE " ~	(c) DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE	OF:			 -	·····	Interval be	etween onset and dea	ith
CAUSE LAST	(d)	The Parket	The same of the sa					<u>i</u>		
PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1. 26. AUTOPSY (Specific										ER S
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	286. DATE OF INJURY	(Mo/Day/Yr) 28c	. HOUR OF INJURY	28d. DESCRIBE	HOW INJURY OCCURRED			(Specify Yes or No) Yes	·-
/ /		28f, PLACE OF INJ building, etc. (Speci	IURY- At home, farm, s ify)	street, factory, office	28g. LOCATIO	ON STREET OR R	.F.D. No. 0	OITY OR TOW	N STATE	:

STATE REGISTRAR

VRS-Rev-20120523a





DATE ISSUED:

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

12/30/2016

Codyd Ringy SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED

